

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECT. TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

From :- Name of Office :- EHV Civil Const. Cum Maint. Division, MSETCL, Amravati Office address :- Vidhyut Bhavan Shivaji nagar Amravati – 444603 Contact No. :- 0721- 2663659 Email Id :- ee1710@mahatransco.in

EEC/EHV/CCCM/Dn./Amt/ Tech/

224

Date 09.03.2018

E-QUOTATION

TO

Sub :- Renovation of Electrification work at Testing Division Office Adm Building Yavatmal
Dist. Yavatmal.

Due on :- 16.03.2018

Dear Sir,

Sealed and super scribed Percentage rate quotations are invited so as to reach this office on or before **16.03.2018** up to **15.00** Hours for the execution of various items of works as per the Schedule - 'B' enclosed and as per the terms and conditions given below :-

' TERMS & CONDITIONS '

1. The terms and conditions mentioned in the ' Works and Contract ' Book-let are applicable and copies of same can be purchased by the Contractor (s) on payment of Rs. 50.00 from the office.
2. The work shall have to be completed in all respect within a period of **10 days** from the date issue of work order , failing which the Contractor will be liable to pay compensation / penalty at Half percent per week maximum up to 10% of the value of the work order.
3. The rates quoted by the Contractors shall include :-
 - i. All tools and plants required for carrying out the job.
 - ii. All labor charges required to execute the job.
 - iii. All temporary works required to complete the work including transportation of all required material to site.
4. The Company shall supply no material. All materials are required to be procured by the Contractor.
5. The work shall have to be carried out as per the 'Standard Specifications' and with best workmanship like manner and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.
6. The Contractor shall be responsible for all accidents occurred / damages caused during the execution of the work He shall have to make good of the same at his own cost as directed.
7. The Contractor shall be responsible to abide all prevailing labour laws including the Workman Compensation Act.
8. The payment shall be made on the Final Bill basis.
9. The successful Contractor shall have to pay Security Deposit amounting to 5% of work order value.
10. The quantities in the Schedule - 'B' are approximate only and liable for variation.
11. The right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reasons is reserved.

12. Any clarification pertaining to work shall be had from the undersigned before submitting the quotation.
13. The estimated cost of the work is **Rs. 2,82,566.00 /- (Approx)**
14. The Contractor shall have to pay Earnest Money Deposit (**E. M. D**) of **Rs. 2830/-** along with the quotation in the form of D. D./ cash in favour of E.E.(Civil), EHV CCCM Dn. Amravati.
15. The Income-tax and other applicable taxes per prevailing rate & rules shall be deducted from Contractor's bill, GST will be applicable as per GST rules.
16. Jurisdiction and Deduction clauses are applicable.
17. The blank quotation copy shall be available in EHV CCCM Dn. Amt. free of cost, during the working hours from **09.03.2018 to 15.03.2018**.
18. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes etc.

Enclosed : As above.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer (C)
EHV CCCM Division, MSETCL,
Amravati

C.s.w.rs.to :-

- 1) The Superintending Engineer (C), EHV CCCM Circle Amravati

Copy to :-

- 1) The Addl. Executive Engineer (C), EHV CCCM S/Dn. Yavatmal
- 2) The Dy. Manager (F&A), EHV CCCM Dn. Amravati
- 3) Notice Board
- 4) Master File

**MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD
EHV CCCM DIVISION, AMRAVATI**

**Name of Work – Renovation of Electrification work at Testing Division Office Adm
Building Yavatmal Dist. Yavatmal.**

SCHEDULE B

Sr.No.	Activity Code	Description of Item	Total Qty.	Rate	Unit	Total Rs.
1		Supplying and erectingPVC trunking (PVC casing-ncapping) of size 32 mm with accessories on wall/ceiling as per specification No: WG-MA/CON, para no. 1.1.2	150.00	48.00	Meter	7200.00
2		Supplying & erecting mains with2x1.5 sq.mm F.R.L.S copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places as per specification No: WG-MA/BW	150.00	42.00	Meter	6300.00
3		Supplying & erecting mains with 1x1.5 sq.mm F.R.L.S copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places as per specification No: WG-MA/BW	150.00	21.00	Meter	3150.00
4		Supplying & erecting mains with 2x2.5 sq.mm F.R copper PVC insulated wirelaid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places. as per specification No: WG-MA/BW	200.00	60.00	Meter	12000.00
5		Supplying & erecting mains with 1x2.5 sq.mm F.R copper PVC insulated wirelaid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places. as per specification No: WG-MA/BW	200.00	30.00	Meter	6000.00
6		Supplying & erecting mains with2x4 sq.mm F.R copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places. as per specification No: WG-MA/BW	50.00	83.00	Meter	4150.00
7		Supplying & erecting mains with 1x4 sq.mm F.R copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places as per specification No: WG-MA/BW	50.00	41.00	Meter	2050.00
8		Supplying & erecting mains with 2x6 sq.mm F.R copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places as per specification No: WG-MA/BW	20.00	116.00	Meter	2320.00
9		Supplying and erecting modular type switch6A / 10A ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete.	50.00	89.00	Each	4450.00
10		Supplying and erecting modular type switch16A ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete	20.00	119.00	Each	2380.00

11	Supplying and erecting modular type bell-push 6A / 10A ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete	4.00	114.00	Each	456.00
12	Supplying and erecting modular type 3 pin 6A multi socket with safety shutter ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete	50.00	123.00	Each	6150.00
13	Supplying and erecting modular type 3 pin 6 / 16A multi socket with safety shutter ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete.	20.00	176.00	Each	3520.00
14	Supplying and erecting modular type telephone socket one gang with safety shutter ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete	5.00	94.00	Each	470.00
15	Supplying and erecting modular type electronic step regulator for fan two module ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete.	18.00	392.00	Each	7056.00
16	Supplying and erecting modular type blanking plate one module ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate & box.	20.00	20.00	Each	400.00
17	Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box with double mounting plate for 2 module duly erected in an approved manner	20.00	160.00	Each	3200.00
18	Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box with double mounting plate for 6 module duly erected in an approved manner.	6.00	270.00	Each	1620.00
19	Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box with double mounting plate for 12 module duly erected in an approved manner.	16.00	441.00	Each	7056.00
20	Point wiring in PVC trunking (casing-capping) with 1.5 sq.mm (2+1E) FR grade copper wire, Modular type switch, earthing and required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/SW	45.00	516.00	Each	23220.00
21	Point wiring For Fan in PVC trunking (casing-capping) with 1.5 sq.mm (2+1E) FR grade copper wire, Modular type switch, earthing and required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/SW	18.00	545.00	Each	9810.00
22	Wiring for plug on board with Switch socket with copper wiring and earthing as per specification No: WG-PW/SW	12.00	417.00	Each	5004.00
23	Supplying & erecting telephone cable 2 pair with 0.5 mm dia. laid in provided PVC casing / conduit as per specification No. WG-TW	500.00	22.00	Meter	11000.00
24	Supplying, erecting & commissioning Main Distribution Frame (MDF) Box 50x50 pairs as per specification No. WG-TW	1.00	2176.00	Each	2176.00
25	Supplying & installing UTP networking Cat-6+ cable suitable for LAN / WAN Computer networking as per specification no. WG-COC/NC	350.00	76.00	Meter	26600.00
26	Supplying and fixing 1 meter length, UTP Patch cord of Cat 6 type in position as per specification No. WG-COC/PC	15.00	240.00	Meter	3600.00

27		Supplying, installing & testing UTP Connector (RJ-45) as per specification No. WG-NAS/UTPC.	15.00	93.00	Each	1395.00
28		Supplying and fixing Tool-less Information Outlet (Ethernet) flush/surface type in position as per specification no. WG-NAS/IO	15.00	473.00	Each	7095.00
29		Supplying and fixing 24 port Patch Panel with tool-less keystone jacks in provided U Rack complete as per specification no. WG-NAS/PP	1.00	11229.00	Each	11229.00
30		Dismantling the existing light, fan, bell, clock, independent plug point, wiring including circuit mains of all types along with accessories etc.complete as per specification No: WG-DM/PW	70.00	8.00	Each	560.00
31		Dismantling the existing Telephone / Lan / Wan / TV cables and wires of all sizes along with casing-capping / conduit complete as per specification No: WG-DM/PW	200.00	5.00	Meter	1000.00
32		Supplying & erecting ready to use Retrofit T8 LED 18 / 20 tube light with polycarbonate body, heat sink, integrated HF electronic driver complete & compatible to T8 / T12 LED luminaire by disconnecting starter & ballast if necessary.	18.00	700.00	Each	12600.00
33		Supplying & erecting decorative pre-wired box type fitting/batten suitable for 4' T8 LED tube light (Excluding tube light).	18.00	308.00	Each	5544.00
34		Supplying and erecting square shaped CRCA /die-cast aluminium powder coated housing LED Panel light (slim edge-lit) 600X600mm suitable for 36 W-40W with provision for plane front frame with translucent cover fixed to the housing complete.	15.00	3951.00	Each	59265.00
35		Supplying and erecting regular/ standard model Ceiling fan of 1200mm. sweep complete erected in position as per specification no. FG-FN/CF	1.00	1768.00	Each	1768.00
36		Supplying and erecting Triple pole metal / iron clad switch & fuse 415 / 500V 32A on iron / G.I. frame / board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MTP	1.00	1431.00	Each	1431.00
37		Supplying, erecting & marking SPMCB 6A to 32A, B- series (for lighting) in provided distribution board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCB	12.00	178.00	Each	2136.00
38		Supplying, erecting & marking SPMCB 40A to 63A C- series (for motor/power) in provided distribution board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCB	6.00	358.00	Each	2148.00
39		Supplying & erecting triple pole and neutral distribution board (TPNDB) with door surface/ flush mounted SP / TP MCBs total 12 ways, on iron/ G.I. frame/wooden board.(Vertical Busbar type) as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCBDB	1.00	5584.00	Each	5584.00
40		Providing, erecting & commissioning RCCB of electro magnetic type with 30/100/300 mA sensitivity and having capacity of 80A. 4 pole complete as per specification No. SW-RCCB/RCCB	1.00	5007.00	Each	5007.00

41	Providing earthing with Galvanized cast iron earth plate size 60 x 60 x 0.6 cm complete with all materials, testing & recording the results as per specification No. EA-EP	1.00	4466.00	Each	4466.00
Total Amount RS.					282566.00

Sd/-

**Executive Engineer (C)
EHV CCCM Division AMRAVATI**

I am/ we are ready to execute the above said work :----- % (in fig.)
_____percent (in words) above / below/ At par the
estimated cost.

Signature of the contractor